

Sessions case No.192/2024

Present: Sri Bidyut Roy,
Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c

Order no.02
dated 02-07-24.

Accused (3) namely Mjithun Ghosh & 2 ors. on court bail are present by filing haziras. They also files a petition praying for confirmation of their interim bail. Regular P.O. is busy otherwise to-day.

Ld. P.P. is present by in court and he has been handed over the brief copy of the case record on proper endorsement. Defence counsel is present by hazira .

Heard both sides. The interim bail of the accused persons are hereby confirmed. Let the instant Sessions Case is transferred to the Additional District & Sessions Judge,F.T.C.1st court, Malda for disposal.

Fix 08-07-24 for appearance of accused persons before the transferee court for further order.

Dictd. & cortd. By
me.

Session Judge, Malda .
da.i/c

Session Judge, Malda.i/c