

Sessions Case No. 192-2024 (Reg.No.192/2024)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 13

Dated – 07.03.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge as last chance.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

All the (three) accd. persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time.

Perused the case record.

Considering the same prayer for time is rejected.

Issue Warrant of Arrest against All the absentee accused persons namely Mithun Ghosh, Prasan Ghosh and Chiran Ghosh after forfeiting their bail bonds.

Fix 16.04.2025 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M. Malda for starting 446 Cr.PC.

**Dict. By**

**A. S J,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> , Malda.**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> , Malda.**